
ST. ELIZABETH ANN SETON PARISH BIBLE STUDY PROGRAM (2021-2022) 

 
WOMEN IN THE OLD TESTAMENT 

 

 
 

 
While the men of the Old Testament often garner the most attention, the women of the Old 
Testament also have much  to share with us. The women of this study are mothers and wives, 
queens and slaves, prophets and warriors, powerful women and victims. They can be bold and 
decisive as well as meek and faithful, but each one plays a powerful role in God’s story of salvation 
found in Sacred Scripture. You are invited to join us for this 10-week study as we explore the 
unique contributions of these extraordinary women of faith. All are welcome – newcomers and 
experienced Bible students alike! 
  
Sessions are offered on Monday evenings (6:30-8:00 pm) and repeated on Wednesday mornings 
(9:30-11:00 am) in the St.  John XXIII classroom (near the parish hall). Wednesday sessions will 
also be livestreamed. Each participant will receive a commentary and study guide. Cost: $25. 
Please register on the parish website, www.seaslv.org, or in the Sursum Corda Gift Shop. For 
more information, contact Marcie Wilske (mwilske@seaslv.org) or call 702-804-8370.  
 

Introduction/Distribution of Study Materials 
Mon., Sept. 13, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm 

Wed., Sept. 15, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 
 

Session 1: Women of Israel’s Beginnings (pages 3-20 in commentary) 
Mon., Sept. 20, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm 

Wed., Sept. 22, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 
 

Session 2: More Women of Israel’s Beginnings (pages 21-46 in commentary) 
Mon., Sept. 27, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm  
Wed. Sept. 29, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
NO SESSION OCT. 4TH OR 6TH 

http://www.seaslv.org/
mailto:mwilske@seaslv.org


Session 3: Women of Israel’s Passover (pages 47-58 in commentary) 
Mon., Oct. 11, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm 

Wed., Oct. 13, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 
 

NO SESSION OCT. 18TH OR 20TH … PARISH MISSION 
 

Session 4: Women of Israel’s Early Tribes (pages 59-83 in commentary) 
Mon., Oct. 25, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm 

Wed., Oct. 27, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 
 

Session 5: More Women of Israel’s Early Tribes (pages 85-101 in commentary) 
Mon., Nov. 1, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm 

Wed., Nov. 3, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 
 

Session 6: Women of Israel’s Monarchy (pages 103-129 in commentary) 
Mon., Nov. 8, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm 

Wed., Nov. 10, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 
 

Session 7: Woman, Image of God (pages 131-151 in commentary) 
Mon., Nov. 15, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm 

Wed., Nov. 17, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 
 

Session 8: Women of Courage and Strength (pages 153-183 in commentary) 
Mon., Nov. 22, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm 

Wed., Nov. 24, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 
 

Session 9: Queen Esther (pages 185-205 in commentary) 
Mon., Nov. 29, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., Dec. 1, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
 

 

 
 


